West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: Contract Extension Proposal - West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service		
Serial No: MPCC032		
Summary: Decision related to the contract extension of the West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service in 2022 and 2023.		
Requested Decision:		
To seek agreement for a 12-month contract extension for the West Yorkshire Perpetrator Service between June 2022 and June 2023 funded from the Community Safety Reserve.		
Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Director of Corporate and Commercial Services
		Head of Legal and Governance Services
Decision:		
Agreed		
Signature: Title: Deputy Mayor for Policing & Crime		

Date: 29.09.21